1
Doc. No. MD-1116, Rev. C© 2008 SCILLC. All rights reserved.
Characteristics subject to change without notice.
2-Kb and 4-Kb I2C Serial EEPROM  with
Partial Array Write Protection
CAT24C03/05
PIN CONFIGURATION FUNCTIONAL SYMBOL
FEATURES

17 Doc No.  MD-1116, Rev. C© 2008 SCILLC. All rights reserved.
Characteristics subject to change without notice.
EXAMPLE OF ORDERING INFORMATION
Notes:
(1) All packages are RoHS-compliant (Lead-free, Halogen-free).
(2) The standard lead finish is NiPdAu pre-plated (PPF) lead frames.
(3) The device used in the above example is a CAT24C03YI-GT3 (TSSOP, Industrial Temperature, NiPdAu, Tape & Reel).
(4) For additional package and temperature options, please contact your nearest ON Semiconductor Sales office.
Prefix Device # Suffix
24C03 Y I T3
Product Number
 24C03
24C05
G–CAT
Temperature Range
 I = Industrial (-40°C to +85°C)
Company ID T: Tape & Reel
3: 3000/Reel
 Package
 L: PDIP
 W: SOIC, JEDEC
 Y: TSSOP
 VP2: TDFN
 TD: TSOT
 Lead Finish
 G: NiPdAu
 Blank: Matte-Tin
CAT24C03/05
18Doc. No. MD-1116, Rev. C © 2008 SCILLC. All rights reserved.
Characteristics subject to change without notice.
REVISION HISTORY
Date Document Revision Description
08-Mar-06
Doc# 1113 Rev. A
Doc# 1114 Rev. A
CAT24CAT03 Data Sheet initial issue
CAT24CAT05 Data Sheet initial issue
24-Jul-06 Doc# 1116 Rev. A
Combine CAT24C03 and CAT24C05 data sheets into one data sheet.
Update marking and ordering information.
01-Aug-06 Doc# 1116 Rev. B Update Package Marking
11-Nov-08 C
Update Package Outline Drawing
Change logo and fine print to ON Semiconductor
PUBLICATION ORDERING INFORMATION
LITERATURE FULFILLMENT:
Literature Distribution Center for ON Semiconductor
P.O. Box 5163, Denver, Colorado 80217 USA
Phone: 303-675-2175 or 800-344-3860 Toll Free USA/Canada
Fax: 303-675-2176 or 800-344-3867 Toll Free USA/Canada
Email: orderlit@onsemi.com
N. American Technical Support: 800-282-9855
Toll Free USA/Canada
Europe, Middle East and Africa Technical Support:
Phone: 421 33 790 2910
Japan Customer Focus Center:
Phone: 81-3-5773-3850
ON Semiconductor Website: www.onsemi.com
Order Literature: http://www.onsemi.com/orderlit
For additional information, please contact your local